WO & ! B W N

I < T =
F O 7SI S )

BB B o e ek ik ek
b O\ B8 ~I U

W W W W NN NN

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving Revised FY 2001 Budget for the Tohono 0'odham Judicial Branch
Resolution No. 2000-355 from $5,271,380.00 to $5, 008,830.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-059

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on Angust 09, 2000 appropriated
$5,271,380.00 under Resolution No. 2000-355 in support of the FY 2001 Judicial
Branch; and

WHEREAS, under the direction of the Legislative Budget and Finance Committee, which had
determined that within the 93-638 budget there existed a savings of $262,550.00,
advised the Judicial Branch to revise the approved FY 2001 Budget to reflect
transferring this amount to the FY 2001 Judicial Sexvices Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED by the Legislative Council ofthe Tohono O’odham Nation that
it approves the revision of the FY 2001 Judicial Budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that under Legislative Council Resolution No. 2000-355 the FY 2001
Judicial Branch budget of $5,271,380.00 be revised to $5,008,830.00 to be
appropriated and aunthorized to be expended from sources of funding approved by
this Council for continued support of the FY 2001 budget of the Tohono O’odham
Judicial Branch.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council onthe 86™ . Day
of FEBRUARY, 2001 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2,005.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and 160.0 J0S] ABSENT, pursuantto the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'0OdhamNation, adopted by the Tochono
0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Actof June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

™

5 = <
e > z
De(itﬁﬁ‘lhmonf‘{egislative Chairman

“ z,i day of %/47 , 20 ¢/

ATTEST:

L b o

]nhanna Saraficio, Acting Legns‘ljatwe Secretary

Oé day of \Q?W‘("’g ,20_01



http:5;,008,830.00
http:5;,271,380.00
http:5262,;;0.00
http:5;,271,380.00
http:008,830.00
http:5;,271,380.00

LB~ - - N7 NP S

B - NI E WO W I A oo O OWIAUV A WNE=Q

£&

RESOLUTION NO. 01-059

(Approving Revised FY 2001 Budget for the Tohono O’odham Judicial Branch Resolution No.
2000-355 from $5,271,380.00 to $5, 008,830.00)

Page 2 of 2

Said Resolution was submitted for approvalto the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the /. J  day of M"V , 20 0/ at_jl.ZVoclock, & M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitntion and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
sabmittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

e
Dg/rﬁ;-xamon,/mgwlauve Chairman -

p(} APPROVED on the Zé[ day of ,20 _M
{t 1 pisaPPROVED at /0520 ocock, £.m.

EDWARD D MAN UEL Chan'man
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

, 7
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /

RQD‘QW% ,20_ 01 ,at { . 2¢ oclock, _ﬁ_.M.
o/

]u]ianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

day of



http:55,008,830.00
http:55,271,380.00

RESOLUTION NO. 01-059

ACTION: APPROVING REVISED FY 2001 BUDGET FOR THE TOHONO O’ODHAM JUDICIAL BRANCH RESOLUTION
NO. 2000-355 FROM $5,271,380.00 TO $5, 008,830.00

MOVED: COUNCILMAN CAMILLUS LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN DENNIS JOSE
DATE: FEBRUARY 06, 2001
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X
171.8 (Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X
(Nicholas Jose) X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X
( )
372.7 2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) :
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X X
1334 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X
( ) ’
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X X
165.9 ( )
2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X
( ) ’
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X
( )
286.5 | 5 "FRANCES G. ANTONE 14325
(Edward N. Kisto) X
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 (Louis Johnson)
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8
( ) : X X
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X
156 8 {Alex Antone)
) 2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4
( ) ) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X
128.1 ( )
2. (GLORIA RA)MIREZ 64.05 X X
GU YO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X
160.0 ( )
2. GLQRIA MONTANA 80.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X
158.1 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 19.05 X
(Susan Sam)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X X
226 (DAVID G)ARCIA
.(Ma:y Audrey Juan) 111.3 X
TOTAL 2,165.5 2,005.5 -0- -~ 160.0
[08]

**PASSED VOTES




